
City of Mesa

Legislation Text

Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st Street

One-Year Renewal with a One-Year Renewal Option to the Term Contract for Automated Vehicle
Location Equipment and Related Services for Various City Departments as requested by the
Information Technology Department (Citywide)

In 2017, the City began utilizing an Automated Vehicle Location (AVL) solution for managing City
vehicles by tracking location, speed, idle time, and other data.  The  functionality of the AVL solution
has allowed the City to pursue process improvements with both operational and cost efficiencies, as
well as contribute to the safety of City employees.

The Information Technology Department and Purchasing recommend authorizing the renewal with
Marshall and Associates, dba MarshallGIS, at $218,884 annually, based on estimated usage.

File #: 19-1171, Version: 1

City of Mesa Printed on 6/2/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

